3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2018 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER | ORIGINAL 23JMN2018 | BW | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASE wos o 1%
B FECR-20-002687 ?25FEB2020 | F U TE
28310710-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC Bi FCR-24-210004 28MAY2024 | AB | GB
[-2831070-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - p
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE 0.89 mm [.035] -
INSUL [ 119 mm [.047] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L - 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 17263
- ? 1-2079383-0 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X ©6) 1267
- 1 I-1633764-7 [HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 17261
- 1 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 17248
TERMINA&, DATA. JST WTZRMINAL JST (}%IMP SPECIFTICATION _ 1 2119082’5 CAM, SNAIL/ INSULATION ADJUSTMENT ’2[14
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH {ZZE}:T' TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N\ - | 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
| 60-1.80 mm [.063-.071 IN] 0.95-1.30 mm [.037- 051 INJ - 1-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINAL CHM-1-2154 Rev RI i i - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
appLrcaT oy EH N - | 1 | 1-1752354-2 |STANDOFF . HOLD-DOWN 1180
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 99311 1-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1
- 1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
TERMINALS APPLIED :
Zﬁllﬁl - 1 [ /52353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL - | 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
3311062~ 1 SSFH-001T-P0.5 - |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
16& - 1 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
- 1 23449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 1 23449071 POST, LOCKING 198
WIRE by |CRIMP HEIGHT @) | CRIMP HEIGHT ~ f L] c-455068:c |SPACER, LRINPER - 182
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING - 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
YR e 0 005 L 03l 001 S - | 1| 2-2119791-1 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
24 AWG 0_71+/’0_025 [.OZ8+/’.OOW} 4.6 - W 21W974071 TAG,IDENTIFICATION » 67
- 1 21014251 SCREW, SHOULDER 160
- 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- 1 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 156
|||| - 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 1 54
- 1 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 157
- 1 1901681 -8 HOLDDOWN , TERMINAL 1 5]
Zﬁl - 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
RECOMMENDED SPARL PARTS ~ T ] 2-2119656-5 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -] 18603515-3 | RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - w 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 1 4]
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180, § W 6-172306-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL : 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - ? 2079383-5 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - c 28449624 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 130
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE _ ! c84499¢ - | ASSEMBLY, STRIP OUIDE - 129
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE - 124
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED - | SEELEEN SR, OKT HD CAP, Rold, M4 X 8.0 1l
‘ - ? 1 -18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - W 2119533-4  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER TN | SR INOERT, SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT . 101-35000 - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- 1 [ -356885-5 STOP, SHEAR |
1 - 1 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 10
%VVA\RFQI N<} 1 - 1 1633861 -3 SHEAR, FLOATING 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N 1803693-1 | ANVIL, COMBINATION g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - - - : T
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, ol : i 6
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . ~ c119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
- 1 4-7238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 1 1803697 -1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- - - - 7
1 1 1 1803396-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
-77/-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 2R8I 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGANTZATION | DWN 23JANZ2018 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B i WEA\/ER TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
Cﬁ Bl 23JAN2OT8 ) 59[?2;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 23JANZ018 [NAaME ‘
mm P$M£%¥§ Ocean Side fFeed
e L Applicator
E 2 PLC +- - -
{gig} 3 PLC +4- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2837070 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET | OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2018

(:) COPYRIGHT 2018

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Al DWE?_ WEAVER cIJANZDTS > TE Connectivity
Cﬁ LB 23JAN20T8 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 23JANZ018 [NAaME ‘
m _L_LLOLl Ocean Side Feed
e L Applicator
A0mm STROKE @E § Etg i: APPLICATION SPEC ]
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
AIR FEED MATER | AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2837070
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St {7 SHEET 0 MVA MVBW
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

LOC

DIST

6 6 P LTR

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

—==—1.240.5

\WﬂbRU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

—

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24



